EVENT FEES AND CHARGES 2018-19

Event Permit Application Fees

Filming Permit - No external liaison required $84.70*
Filming Permit - External liaison required $126.50*
Category 1 (1- 120 patrons, where no elements in Events Policy Procedure 3 are required) $77.00 *
Category 1 (1- 120 patrons, where no elements in Events Policy Procedure 3 are required) $140.00*
Category 2 (1 -120 patrons, where any elements in Events Policy Procedure 3 are required) $82.50*
Category 3 (121 - 500 patrons) $112.00*
Category 4 (501 - 1,000 patrons) $272.50*
Category 5 (1,001 - 2,500 patrons) $545.00*
Category 6 (2,501 - 5,000 patrons) $1100.00*
Category 7 (5,001 and above patrons) $2200.00*

Late Fee (charged if the application is submitted after more than 50% of the timeframe for approval in Schedule 1 has elapsed)

100% of permit fee

Venue Hire Fees

Half Day Fee hire rate maximum 6 hours (power Included) $564.30 Inc
Full Day Fee hire rate over 6 hours (power Included) $704.88 Inc
Half Day Fee hire rate maximum 6 hours (power NOT Included) $310.37 Inc
Full Day Fee hire rate over 6 hours (power NOT Included) $387.68 Inc
Venue Hire Bonds
Category 1 Event Venue Hire Bond (100 -500 patrons) Nil
Category 2 (1 -120 patrons, where any elements in Events Policy Procedure 3 are required) Nil
Category 3 (121 - 500 patrons) Nil
Category 4 (501 - 1,000 patrons) $1,000.00
Category 5 (1,001 - 2,500 patrons) $2,000.00
Category 6 (2,501 - 5,000 patrons) $3,000.00
Category 7 (5,001 and above patrons) $5,000.00
Venue Hire Cancellation
14 days prior to booking Full refund
7 days prior to booking 50 % refund
48 Hours prior to booking No refund
Other fees

Fireworks Application Fees $110.00 Inc
Marking of reticulation and electricity $132.00 Inc




Allowances / Concessions for venue Hire (not Including bonds or services)

Charitable, Non-profit and Community organisations which are based in Shire of Broome and event held has Free entry)

50% Discount

Charitable, Non-profit and Community organisations based in Shire of Broome event held has Entry Fees charged

25% Discount

Health, Rangers and Public Building

Application fee for approval under Regulation 18 (6) b Environmental Protection Noise Regulations1997 $1000.00 Inc
Noise Monitoring Fee (non standard business hours) $330.00 Inc
Public Building Application for an event form 1 & 2 $92.40
Public building Event Inspection fee $92.40
Permit to walk, lead, ride, herd or drive a large animal on local government property $55.00

Food Act — Temporary Food Permit $75.00

Event Infrastructure Hire and Engineering Services

Bins supply and collection for organised events and functions — 240 Itr (Standard SULO Bin) Per bin (minimum hire 9 hins)

$56.30 Inc GST

Bins supply and collection for organised events and functions — 240 Itr (Standard SULO Bin) (9 Bins)

$506.74 Inc GST

Bins supply and collection for organised events and functions — 120 Itr (Standard SULO Bin) Per bin (minimum hire 9 hins)

$47.49 Inc GST

Bins supply and collection for organised events and functions — 120 Itr (Standard SULO Bin) (9 Bins)

$427.33 Inc GST

Preparation of Traffic Management Plans in accordance with MRWA requirements

$224.40 per hour Inc **

Review and approval of Traffic Management Plans for Events

$220.00 per hour Inc **

Engineering Survey Design and drafting

$224.40 per hour Inc **

Works Traffic management — 2 staff one vehicle - weekdays

$330.00 per hour Inc **

Works Traffic management — 3 staff one vehicle - weekdays

$534.50 per hour Inc **

Works Traffic management — 2 staff one vehicle Weekend and after hours (Minimum charge 3 hours)

$506.00 per hour Inc **
$1518.00 Inc min chg **

Works Traffic management — 3 staff one vehicle Weekend and after hours (Minimum charge 3 hours)

$759.00 per hour**
$2277.00 Inc min chg**

Public Notification of Road Closure for event (advertising)

$330.00 *

Promotional Banner Installation and Removal

Overhead Banner — Government and other Organisations - per week or part thereof $650.00 Inc
Overhead banner for Not for Profit Organisations - per week or part thereof $325.00 Inc
Pole Banner for Government and other Organisations - per week or part thereof $84.00 Inc
Pole Banners for Not for Profit Organisations - per week or part thereof $35.00 Inc

*Note no refund for application fees

**Subject to resource availability




